COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF LAUREL COUNTY)
WATER DISTRICT#2 FOR ALTERNATIVE RATE ) CASE NO. 2021-00385
FILING ADJUSTMENT )

RESPONSE OF LAUREL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #2
TO COMMISSION STAFF’S FOURTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Laurel County Water District submits it Response to the Commission Staff's Request
For information.

Date: June 10, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

Wanda Smith

Office Manager/Accountant/
Assistant Superintendent
3910 South Laurel Rd
London, KY 40741
(606)878-2494
wandas@laurelwater.com




VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)

)
COUNTY OF LAUREL )

The undersigned, Wanda Smith, being duly sworn, deposes and states that she is the Office
Manager/Accountant/Assistant Superintendent of Laurel County Water District #2 and that she
has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses and the answers contained
herein are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge, and belief.

Yanda Kupaith,

Wanda Smith

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 10th day of
June, 2022.

; mf%mw CJ/JRF

Notary Public
My Commission Expires ﬁ-a 6 -5«9»
Notary ID: kid 60590?




COMMISSION STAFF’S FOURTH REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION

ANSWER TO QUESTION 1



LAUREL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #2 CASE NO. 2021-00385
RESPONSE TO PSC STAFF REQUEST 4
QUESTION 1 - OUTSTANDING DEBT INSTRUMENTS

ISSUANCE |ISSUING PSC CASE # FOR |DEBT ORIGINAL
DATE ORGANIZATION [AUTHORIZATION PURPOSE PRINCIPAL
May-96|KIA 1995-00551 Treatment Plant improvements 450,000.00
2/9/2012|USDA-RD 2010-00126 Expansion of Treatment Plant, ~8 miles 2,320,000.00
raw water main, intake facility
9/13/2018|USDA-RD 2017-00397 Install ~16,000 LF water lines to replace 1,365,000.00
existing lines and ~13,100 LF 12" main
9/23/2020|KRWFC 2020-00157 Refinancing certain Revenue Bonds 5,815,000.00
11/21/2019|KIA 2019-00221 Fariston Water Storage Tank 445,000.00
6/25/2021|USDA-RD 2020-00079 Hopewell Water Storage Tank and 2,200,000.00

Install ~13,600 LF of water lines




COMMISSION STAFF’S FOURTH REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION

ANSWER TO QUESTION 2



SCHEDULE OF MATURITIES
&

AMORTIZATION SCHEDULES OR SCHEDULES OF
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS

FOR DEBT OUTSTANDING AT

12/31/2020



LAUREL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #2

CASE NO. 2021-00385

RESPONSE TO PSC STAFF REQUEST 4

QUESTION 2

The current Amortization Schedules are provided for the outstanding debt at 12/31/20 if a schedule is
available. A Schedule of Principal Payments is provided if an Amortization Schedule is not available. A

Schedule of Maturities dated 12/31/20 is also provided which shows the schedule of principal and
interest payments for each year.

There has been one new Bond Issue since 12/31/20. The Schedules of Principal Payments are provided

for the Series A and Series B Bonds dated 6/25/21. | have calculated the interest due each year and
added that information to the schedules.



LWD #2
SCHEDULE OF MATURITIES

12/31/2020
Original Principal $450,000 Original Principal $445,000 Original Principal $5,815,000 Original Principal $2,320,000 Criginal Principal $1,365,000
Interest Rate 1.60% Interest Rate 0.5% Interest Rate 2.0% to 4.0% Interest Rate 3.0% Interest Rate 2.75%
Loan Servicing Fee 0.2%
KIAB KIA B19-005 KRWFC-WRB2010A USDA-RD-WRB2010B USDA-RD-Series 2018 TCTALS

PRINCIPAL INTEREST  PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST
2021 17,425 1,711 13,785 3,091 - 151,315 41,000 61,020 21,000 35,640 93,210 252,777
2022 17,705 1,396 13,854 2,994 135,000 173,994 42,500 59,790 21,500 35,056 230,559 273,229
2023 17,990 1,076 13,923 2,896 140,000 168,150 44,000 58,515 22,000 34,458 237,913 265,094
2024 18,279 751 13,992 2,799 150,000 161,987 45,000 57,195 22,500 33,846 249,771 256,577
2025 18,572 420 14,062 2,701 155,000 155,506 45,500 55,845 23,000 33,220 257,134 247,692
2026 9,398 85 14,133 2,602 160,000 148,812 48,000 54,450 24,000 32,574 255,531 238,522
2027 14,204 2,503 165,000 141,906 50,000 53,010 24,500 31,907 253,704 229,326
2028 14,274 2,405 175,000 134,681 51,500 51,510 25,000 31,226 265,774 219,822
2029 14,346 2.305 180,000 127,137 53,000 49,965 26,000 30,525 273,346 209,932
2030 14,418 2,203 190,000 119,268 55,000 48,375 26,500 29,803 285,918 199,649
2031 14,490 2,103 195,000 112,089 56,500 46,725 27,500 29,061 293,490 189,958
2032 14,562 2,002 200,000 105,650 58,500 45,030 28,000 28,298 301,062 180,980
2033 14,636 1,899 205,000 99,069 60,500 43,275 29,000 27,514 309,136 171,757
2034 14,709 1,796 210,000 93,375 62,500 41,460 29,500 26,709 316,709 163,340
2035 14,783 1,694 215,000 88,594 64,500 39,585 30,500 25,884 324,783 155,757
2036 14,857 1,590 220,000 83,701 66,500 37,650 31,000 25,039 332,357 147,980
2037 14,931 1,486 190,000 79,088 68,500 35,655 32,000 24173 305,431 140,402
2038 15,005 1,382 195,000 74,634 71,000 33,600 33,000 23,279 314,005 132,895
2039 15,081 1,276 200,000 69,943 73,000 31,470 34,000 22,358 322,081 125,047
2040 15,157 1,169 205,000 65,134 75,500 29,280 35,000 21,409 330,657 116,992
2041 15,233 1,084 210,000 59,944 78,000 27,015 36,000 20,433 339,233 108,456
2042 15,309 957 215,000 54,366 80,500 24,675 37,000 19,429 347,809 99,427
2043 15,385 850 220,000 48,656 83,000 22,260 38,000 18,398 356,385 90,164
2044 15,462 742 225,000 42,815 86,000 19,770 39,000 17,339 365,462 80,666
2045 15,539 634 230,000 36,844 88,500 17,190 40,000 16,253 374,039 70,921
2046 15,617 525 235,000 30,594 91,500 14,535 41,000 15139 383,117 60,793
2047 15,696 415 240,000 24,062 94,500 11,790 42,000 13,998 392,196 50,265
2048 15,774 306 245,000 17,394 97,500 8,955 43,500 12,822 401,774 39,477
2049 15,853 195 250,000 10,588 100,500 6,030 44,500 11612 410,853 28,425
2050 - - 15,930 84 260,000 3,675 100,500 3015 45,500 10374 421,930 17,048
2051 47,000 8103 47,000 9,103
2052 48,000 7,796 48,000 7,796
2053 49,500 6456 49,500 6,456
2054 51,000 5074 51,000 5,074
2055 52,500 3651 52,500 3,651
2056 54,000 2,188 54,000 2,186
2057 52,500 722 52,500 722
2058 .

99,368 5,437 445,000 48,668 5,815,000 2,682,851 2,034,000 1,088,640 1,306,500 772,757 9,699,868 4,598,353




BAEULGCE LASULILY TYOUCE LASLIILL T L

KIA Fund B ($450,000)
lntere;t Rate: 1.600%

Year Service Foe Interest Paid - Md‘ - Principle Paid ‘Babime -+ |
1996 -450.00 3,472.40 |= 3,922.40 §. 5,872.84 . - AA4,127.16
1997 88234 i 7,058.68 |= 7,941.02 11,887.02 43224015
1998 858.47 6861712 |=| 772619 1207796 | 42006208 |
1999 83421 6,673.71 |- 7,507.92 12,271.99 407,800.20.
2000 809.57 6476.56 |~ 7,286.13 12460.12 T 395421.08 1"
2001 784.53 6,276.26 |~ 7,060.79 | 12,66943 382,751.65 |
2002 75909 607274 |= 683183 12,8725 369,878.70
2003 73324 586595 |= 6,599.19 13,079.73 | 356,798.96
2004 706.98 565583 |= 636281 | 13,289.85 | 34350911 |
2005 68029 544234 {= 6,122.63 13,503.34 | 330,005.77 |
2006 [ 653.18 522543 |= 5,878.61 1372026 1 31628551
2007 625.63 5,005.02 |~ 5,630.65 13,940.66 30234485 |
2008 597.63 478109 |=. 537872 1436460 | 28818025,
2009 569.19 4,553.54 |= 512273 i4,392.14-' 273,788.11°
2010 54030 432234 |= 4,862.64 14,62334 | 259,164.77 |
2011 510.93 4,087.48 = 4,598.37 14,858.25- | 244,306.52-
2012 481.10 3,848,76 |= 432036 15,006.93 229209.59
2013 450.78 3,606.24 |= 4,057.02 15,339.45 21387014
2014 41998 3,359.83 |- 3,779.81 15,585.86-} 198,284.28
2015 38868 3,109.45 |= 3,408.13 15,83623 | 182,44805 |
2016 356.88 2,855.06 |- 3,211.94 16,090.63 166,357.42
2017 324.58 2,596.58 |= 2921.16 | 16,349:10°} 150,00832
2018 291.75 2,333.95 |= 2,625.70 1661174 | - 13339658
2019 25839 2,067.10 |= 2,325.49 1687859 | 116,517.99
2020 224.50 1,795.96 |= 2,020.46 17;449.73 . 99,368.28
2021 190,06 1,52047 |- 1,710.53 1742522 | 81,943.06
2022 155.07 124055 |- 1,395.62 17,705.14 6423792
2023 11952 956.13 1,075.65 17,989.55 4624837
2024 '83.40 667.15 |- 750.55 18,278.54 | 27,969.83
2025 46.69 37353 |- 42022 18,572.17 . 9,397.67
2026 5.40 75.18 |= 84.58 9,397.67 0.00
TOTALS 14,796.36¢ 118,242.99+ 13300935 | . 450,000.00

* b Anlad tn v A TOR 7Y

& Sebwibded 10 v S 110.242.03



NTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

TICIPATED REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

AN #B19-005

JREL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #2

0.50% Interest
$7,996.07 P & | Calculatio

o

Payment

Interest

Principal Interest Principal Servicing Credit Total Principal R&M Total
Date Due Due Rate & Interest Fee Due Payment Balance Reserve Reserve
$445 000.00
06/01 ! $6,883.57 $1,11250 -~ 0.50% $7,996.07 $445.00 $0.00 $8,441.07 $438,116.43 $0.00 $0.00
12/01720 ! $6,900.78 $1,095.29 0.50% $7,996.07 $438.12 $0.00 $8,434.19 $431,215.65 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
06/01/24" 2. $6,918.03 $1,078.04 0.50% $7,996.07 $431.22 $0.00 $8,427.29 $424,297 62 $0.00 $1,100.00
12/01/2% "2~ $6,935.33 $1,060.74 0.50% $7,996.07 $424.30 $0.00 $8,420.37 $417,362.29 $1,100.00 $2,200.00
06/01/22 3 $6,952.66 $1,043.41 0.50% $7,996.07 $417.36 $0.00 $8,413.43 $410,409.63 $0.00 $2,200.00
12101722 3 $6,970.05 $1,026.02 0.50% $7,996.07 $41041 $0.00 $8,406.48 $403 439.58 $1,100.00 $3,300.00
06/01/23 $6,987 .47 $1,008.60 0.50% $7,996.07 $403.44 $0.00 $8,399.51 $396,452.11 $0.00 $3,300.00
1210127 $7,004.94 $991.13 0.50% $7,996.07 $396.45 $0.00 $8,392.52 $389,447.17 $1,100.00 $4,400.00
06/01/24 S $7,022.45 $973.62 0.50% $7,996.07 $389.45 $0.00 $8,385.52 $382,424.72 $0.00 $4,400.00
12/0124° 5 $7,040.01 $956.06 0.50% $7,996.07 $382.42 $0.00 $8,378.49 $375,384.71 $1,100.00 $5,500.00
06/01/2% (o $7,057.61 $938.46 0.50% $7,996.07 $375.38 $0.00 $8,371.45 $368,327.10 $0.00 $5,500.00
12/01/25' & $7,075.25 $920.82 0.50% $7,996.07 $368.33 $0.00 $8,364.40 $361,251.85 $1,100.00 $6,600.00
06/01/26"—7 $7,092.94 $903.13 0.50% $7,996.07 $361.25 $0.00 $8,357.32 $354,158.91 $0.00 $6,600.00
12/01/28" 1 $7,110.67 $885.40 0.50% $7,996.07 $354.16 $0.00 $8,350.23 $347,048.24 $1,100.00 $7,700.00
06/01/2% € $7,128.45 $867.62 0.50% $7,996.07 $347.05 $0.00 $8,343.12 $339,919.79 $0.00 $7,700.00
120127 & $7,146.27 $849.80 0.50% $7,996.07 $339.92 $0.00 $8,335.99 $332,773.52 $1,100.00 $8,800.00
06/01/28 $7,164.14 $831.93 0.50% $7,996.07 $332.77 $0.00 $8,328.84 $325,609.38 $0.00 $8,800.00
12/01/287 9 $7,182.05 $814.02 0.50% $7,996.07 $325.61 $0.00 $8,321.68 $318,427.33 $1,100.00 $9,900.00
06101ﬂ93o $7,200.00 $796.07 0.50% $7,996.07 $318.43 $0.00 $8,314.50 $311,227.33 $0.00 $9,900.00
12/01/28 3o $7,218.00 $778.07 0.50% $7,996.07 $311.23 $0.00 $8,307.30 $304,009.33 $1,100.00 $11,000.00
061'01.'30/ ¥ $7,236.05 $760.02 0.50% $7,996.07 $304.01 $0.00 $8,300.08 $296,773.28 $0.00 $11,000.00
12/01/30- } $7,254.14 $741.93 0.50% $7,996.07 $296.77 $0.00 $8,292.84 $289,519.14 $1,100.00 $12,100.00
06/01/31 2, $7,272.27 $723.80 0.50% $7,996.07 $289.52 $0.00 $8,285.59 $282,246.87 $0.00 $12,100.00
1210131 & $7,290.45 $705.62 0.50% $7,996.07 $282.25 $0.00 $8,278.32 $274,956.42 $1,100.00 $13,200.00
06/01132 3 $7,308.68 $687.39 0.50% $7,996.07 $274.96 $0.00 $8,271.03 $267,647.74 $0.00 $13,200.00
12101132 3 $7,326.95 $669.12 0.50% $7,996.07 $267.65 $0.00 $8,263.72 $260,320,79 $1,100.00 $14,300.00
06/01/33 4 $7,345.27 $650.80 0.50% $7,996.07 $260.32 $0.00 $8,256.39 $252,975.52 $0.00 $14,300.00
12/01/33 $7,363.63 $632.44 0.50% $7,996.07 $252.98 $0.00 $8,249.05 $245,611.89 $1,100.00 $15,400.00
06/01/34 5 $7,382.04 $614.03 0.50% $7,996.07 $245.61 $0.00 $8,241.68 $238,229.85 $0.00 $15,400.00
12/01734 5 $7,400.50 $595.57 0.50% $7,996.07 $238.23 $0.00 $8,234.30 $230,829.35 $1,100.00 $16,500.00
06/01/35 (e $7,419.00 $577.07 0.50% $7,996.07 $230.83 $0.00 $8,226.90 $223,410.35 $0.00 $16,500.00
12/01/35 ¢ $7,437.54 $558.53 0.50% $7,996.07 $223.41 $0.00 $8,219.48 $215972.81 $1,100.00 $17,600.00
06/01/36 7 $7,456.14 $539.93 0.50% $7,996.07 $215.97 $0.00 $8,212.04 $208,516.67 $0.00 $17,600.00
12/01/36 1 $7,474.78 $521.29 0.50% $7,996.07 $208.52 $0.00 $8,204.59 $201,041.89 $1,100.00 $18,700.00
06/0137%¢ $7,493.47 $502.60 0.50% $7,996.07 $201.04 $0.00 $8,197.11 $193,548.42 $0.00 $18,700.00
12/0137 % $7.512.20 $483.87 0.50% $7,996.07 $193.55 $0.00 $8,189.62 $186,036.22 $1,100.00 $19,800.00
06/01/38 9 $7,530.98 $465.09 0.50% $7,996.07 $186.04 $0.00 $8,182.11 $178,505.24 $0.00 $19,800.00
12/01/38 9 $7,549.81 $446.26 0.50% $7,996.07 $178.51 $0.00 $8,174.58 $170,955.43 $1,100.00 $20,900.00
06/01/39H o $7,568.68 $427.39 0.50% $7,996.07 $170.96 $0.00 $8,167.03 $163,386.75 $0.00 $20,900.00
12/01/3% 45’ $7,587.60 $408.47 0.50% $7,996.07 $163.39 $0.00 $8,159.46 $155,799.15 $1,100.00 $22,000.00
06f01.f40'1 $7,606.57 $389.50 0.50% $7,996.07 $155.80 $0.00 $8,151.87 $148,192.58 $0.00 $22,000.00
Page 1 of 2
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Payment

Principal Interest Interest Principal Servicing Credit Total Principal R&M To!

Date Due Due Rate & Interest Fee Due Payment Balance Reserve Res¢
12/01/48") $7,625.59 $370.48 0.50% $7,996.07 $148.19 $0.00 $8,144 .26 $140,566,99 $0.00 $22
06/01/4¥2 $7,644.65 $351.42 0.50% $7,996.07 $140.57 $0.00 $8,136.64 $132,922.34 $0.00 $22
12/01/44 & $7,663.76 $332.31 0.50% $7,996.07 $132.92 $0.00 $8,128.99 $125,258.58 $0.00 $22
06/01/423 $7,682.92 $313.15 0.50% $7,996.07 $125.26 $0.00 $8,121.33 $117,575.66 $0.00 $22
12/01/4€3 $7,702.13 $293.94 0.50% $7,996.07 $117.58 $0.00 $8,113.65 $109,873.53 $0.00 $22
06/01/42 & $7,721.39 $274 68 0.50% $7,996.07 $109.87 $0.00 $8,105.94 $102,152.14 $0.00 $22
12001464 $7,740.69 $255.38 0.50% $7,996.07 $102.15 $0.00 $8,098.22 $94,411.45 $0.00 $22
06/01/4, $7,760.04 $236.03 0.50% $7,996.07 $94 41 $0.00 $8,090.48 $86,651.41 $0.00 $22
12/01/44 5 $7,779.44 $216.63 0.50% $7,996.07 $86.65 $0.00 $8,082.72 $78,871.97 $0.00 $22
06/01/45 G $7,798.89 $197.18 0.50% $7,996.07 $78.87 $0.00 $8,074.94 $71,073.08 $0.00 $22
12i01f4§ f? $7,818.39 $177 68 0.50% $7,996.07 $71.07 $0.00 $8,067.14 $63,254.69 $0.00 $22
06/01/46 7 $7,837.93 $158.14 0.50% $7,996.07 $63.25 $0.00 $8,059.32 $55,416.76 $0.00 $22
12/01/48 7 $7,857.53 $138.54 0.50% $7,996.07 $55.42 $0.00 $8,051.49 $47,559.23 $0.00 $22
06/01/4T B $7.877.17 $118.90 0.50% $7,996.07 $47.56 $0.00 $8,043.63 $30,682.06 $0.00 $22
12/01/4"3' $7,896.86 $99.21 0.50% $7,996.07 $39.68 $0.00 $8,035.75 $31,785.20 $0.00 $22
06/01/48 9 $7,916.61 $79.46 0.50% $7,996.07 $31.79 $0.00 $8,027.86 $23,868.59 $0.00 $22
12/01/49 ¥ $7,936.40 $59 67 0.50% $7,996.07 $23.87 $0.00 $8,019.94 $15932.19 $0.00 $22
06/01/+ $7,956.24 $39.83 0.50% $7,996.07 $15.93 $0.00 $8,012.00 $7,975.95 $0.00 $22
12/01/49 5 o $7,975.95 $20.12 0.50% $7,996.07 $7.98 $0.00 $8,004.05 $0.00 $0.00 $22

Totals $445,000.00 $34,764.20 5479‘764.20 $13,905.64 $0.00 $493,669.84 $22,000.00
Created by KIAon 11/20/2019
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KENTUCKY RURAL WATER FINANCE CORPORATION FLEXIBLE TERM FINANCE PROGRAM SERIES 2020 E P(_:_ qe | o 4 7~

Borrower: Laurel County Water District #2
Closing Date:  09/23/20 I . 2 .
- L . i sderred +o Ae qions Bonk_ 4~
" Borrower Payment Schedule ¥~ fciricls e ATons Ferve, i
pamends on bends are pPoid
!/ 7
Payment Date Principal Interest Rate Interest Trustee Fees Total Fiscal Total
01/01/20
07/01/20
01/01/21 4,250% 62,884.44 450.00 63,334.44
07/01/21 88,431.25 88,431.25 151,765.69
01/01/22 135,000.00 4.250% 88,431.25 450.00 223,881.25
07/01/22 85,562.50 85,562.50 309,443.75
01/01/23 140,000.00 4.250% 85,562.50 450.00 226,012.50
07/01/23 82,587.50 82,587.50 308,600.00
01/01/24 150,000.00 4.250% 82,587.50 450.00 233,037.50
07/01/24 79,400.00 79,400.00 312,437.50
01/01/25 155,000.00 4.250% 79,400.00 450.00 234,850.00
07/01/25 76,106.25 76,106.25 310,956.25
01/01/26 160,000.00 4.250% 76,106.25 450.00 236,556.25
07/01/26 72,706.25 72,706.25 309,262.50
01/01/27 165,000.00 4.250% 72,706.25 450.00 238,156.25
07/01/27 69,200.00 69,200.00 307,356.25
01/01/28 175,000.00 4.250% 69,200.00 450.00 244,650.00
07/01/28 65,481.25 65,481.25 310,131.25
01/01/29 180,000.00 4.250% 65,481.25 450,00 245,931.25
07/01/29 61,656.25 61,656.25 307,587.50
01/01/30 190,000.00 4.250% 61,656.25 450.00 252,106.25
07/01/30 57,618.75 57,618.75 309,725.00
01/01/31 195,000.00 3.250% 57,618.75 450.00 253,068.75
07/01/31 54,450.00 54,450.00 307,518.75
01/01/32 200,000.00 3.250% 54,450.00 450.00 254,900.00
07/01/32 51,200.00 51,200.00 306,100.00
01/01/33 205,000.00 3.250% 51,200.00 450.00 256,650.00
07/01/33 47,868.75 47,868.75 304,518.75
01/01/34 210,000.00 2.250% 47,868.75 450.00 258,318.75
07/01/34 45,506.25 45,506.25 303,825.00
01/01/35 215,000.00 2.250% 45,506.25 450.00 260,956.25
07/01/35 43,087.50 43,087.50 304,043.75
01/01/36 220,000.00 2.250% 43,087.50 450,00 263,537.50
07/01/36 40,612.50 40,612.50 304,150.00
01/01/37 190,000.00 2.250% 40,612.50 450.00 231,062.50
07/01/37 38,475.00 38,475.00 269,537.50
01/01/38 195,000.00 2.375% 38,475.00 450.00 233,925.00
07/01/38 36,159.38 36,159.38 270,084.38
01/01/39 200,000.00 2.375% 36,159.38 450.00 236,609.38
07/01/39 33,784.38 33,784.38 270,393.76
01/01/40 205,000.00 2.375% 33,784.38 450.00 239,234.38
07/01/40 31,350.00 31,350.00 270,584.38
01/01/41 210,000.00 2.625% 31,350.00 450.00 241,800.00
07/01/41 28,593.75 28,593.75 270,393.75
01/01/42 215,000.00 2.625% 28,593.75 450,00 244,043.75
07/01/42 25,771,88 25,771.88 269,815.63
01/01/43 220,000.00 2.625% 25,771.88 450.00 246,221.88
07/01/43 22,884.38 22,884.38 269,106.26
01/01/44 225,000.00 2.625% 22,884.38 450.00 248,334.38
07/01/44 19,931.25 19,931.25 268,265.63
01/01/45 230,000.00 2.625% 19,931.25 450.00 250,381.25
07/01/45 16,912.50 16,912,50 267,293.75
01/01/46 235,000.00 2.750% 16,912.50 450.00 252,362.50
07/01/46 13,681.25 13,681.25 266,043.75
01/01/47 240,000.00 2.750% 13,681.25 450.00 254,131.25
07/01/47 10,381.25 10,381.25 264,512.50
01/01/48 245,000.00 2.750% 10,381.25 450,00 255,831.25
07/01/48 7,012.50 7,012.50 262,843.75
01/01/49 250,000.00 2.750% 7,012.50 450.00 257,462.50
07/01/49 3,575.00 3,575.00 261,037.50
01/01/50 260,000.00 2.750% 3,575.00 250.00 263,825.00
263,825.00
Totals 5,815,000.00 2,682,859.48 13,300.00 8,511,159.48 8,511,159.48




KENTUCKY RURAL WATER FINANCE CORPORATION FLEXIBLE TERM FINANCE PROGRAM SERIES 2020 E F,»;( ae. 9 c .Jr e =N
Borrower: Laurel County Water District #2
Closing Date: 09/23/20
Payment Date Principal Interest Rate Interest Administrative Fee Total Trustee Fiscal Total
09/23/20
02/01/21 4.000% 57,715.56 5,168.88 62,884.44 450.00
08/01/21 81,162.50 7,268.75 88,431.25 151,765.69
02/01/22 135,000.00 4,000% 81,162.50 7,268.75 223,431.25 450.00
08/01/22 78,462.50 7,100.00 85,562.50 309,443.75
02/01/23 140,000.00 4.000% 78,462.50 7,100.00 225,562.50 450.00
08/01/23 75,662.50 6,925.00 82,587.50 308,600.00
02/01/24 150,000.00 4.000% 75,662.50 6,925.00 232,587.50 450.00
08/01/24 72,662.50 6,737.50 79,400.00 312,437.50
02/01/25 155,000.00 4.000% 72,662.50 6,737.50 234,400.00 450.00
08/01/25 69,562.50 6,543.75 76,106.25 310,956.25
02/01/26 160,000.00 4.000% 69,562.50 6,543.75 236,106.25 450.00
08/01/26 66,362.50 6,343.75 72,706.25 309,262.50
02/01/27 165,000.00 4.000% 66,362.50 6,343.75 237,706.25 450.00
08/01/27 63,062.50 6,137.50 69,200.00 307,356.25
02/01/28 175,000.00 4.000% 63,062.50 6,137.50 244,200.00 450.00
08/01/28 59,562.50 5,918.75 65,481.25 310,131.25
02/01/29 180,000.00 4.000% 59,562.50 5,918.75 245,481.25 450.00
08/01/29 55,962.50 5,693.75 61,656.25 307,587.50
02/01/30 150,000.00 4.000% 55,962.50 5,693.75 251,656.25 450.00
08/01/30 52,162.50 5,456.25 57,618.75 309,725.00
02/01/31 195,000.00 3.000% 52,162.50 5,456.25 252,618.75 450.00
08/01/31 49,237.50 5,212.50 54,450.00 307,518.75
02/01/32 200,000.00 3.000% 49,237.50 5,212.50 254,450.00 450.00
08/01/32 46,237.50 4,962.50 51,200.00 306,100.00
02/01/33 205,000.00 3.000% 46,237.50 4,962.50 256,200.00 450.00
08/01/33 43,162.50 4,706.25 47,868.75 304,518.75
02/01/34 210,000.00 2.000% 43,162.50 4,706.25 257,868.75 450.00
08/01/34 41,062.50 4,443.75 45,506.25 303,825.00
02/01/35 215,000.00 2.000% 41,062.50 4,443.75 260,506.25 450.00
08/01/35 38,912.50 4,175.00 43,087.50 304,043.75
02/01/36 220,000.00 2.000% 38,912.50 4,175.00 263,087.50 450.00
08/01/36 36,712.50 3,900.00 40,612.50 304,150.00
02/01/37 190,000.00 2.000% 36,712.50 3,900.00 230,612.50 450.00
